
Auswertung Westfalen-Süd-Aktivität
Ersteller: DO6SH, DB6NL
Stand: 23.02.2026

Single OP:

Plat
z

Call DOK Gesamt 2026-01-13 2026-02-10

1 DO1RWM N29 14292 4256 10036
2 DH1PS N20 14048 4896 9152
3 DB4LL O04 11496 4200 7296
4 DB6NL O04 11496 4200 7296
5 DL6DCA O38 9352 3432 5920
6 DK2NI N13 8536 4000 4536
7 DL4DG O38 8306 3706 4600
8 DB1FS O01 7632 3416 4216
9 DJ6QB N20 5388 2736 2652
10 DO1EDK O54 4160 0 4160
11 DL2SSB O35 3960 3960 0
12 DL1YAR N18 3816 0 3816
13 DG8DAX O38 3620 1296 2324
14 DL4WAT O33 3528 1548 1980
15 DL3YDP O38 3120 3120 0
16 DB5KV N21 3120 3120 0
17 DL8DAQ O01 3104 0 3104
18 DL5DCN O32 2684 0 2684
19 DG1YBN N44 2378 2222 156
20 DK5DQ O32 2340 2340 0
21 DC5AQ O19 2160 0 2160
22 DK9TF O32 2144 1694 450
23 DL4DBV O01 1992 552 1440
24 DF60WAT 1980 0 1980
25 DL1YAI N21 1918 1134 784
26 DL5DCN O32 1620 1620 0
27 DG1DPN O04 1560 0 1560
28 DL5DAJ O28 1498 256 1242
29 DO8DKH O49 1324 48 1276
30 DL2CF O27 1248 1248 0
31 DO1FOX N28 1232 0 1232
32 DF6VB N29 1182 336 846
33 DL4DAE L33 1168 608 560
34 DH0AS O27 1062 518 544
35 DM5MD R01 1008 0 1008
36 DB6JZ O27 840 0 840
37 DH5JB O33 840 0 840
38 DC2CB DVN 520 40 480
39 DK7HS O27 476 0 476
40 DB3STK O01 344 152 192
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Plat
z

Call DOK Gesamt 2026-01-13 2026-02-10

41 DL5RFK Z64 280 280 0
42 DL5MBA O01 188 132 56
43 DL7ATR G26 96 0 96
44 DJ2TG O43 86 8 78
45 DB3KB R13 84 84 0
46 DB3DS O01 72 72 0
47 DL2EN N01 38 0 38
48 DF2ET N18 24 24 0

Multi OP:

Platz Call DOK Gesamt 2026-01-13 2026-02-10
1 DL0GX N40 15676 6160 9516
2 DL0WA N21 12716 5236 7480
3 DL0MI N12 24 24 0

OV Distrikt O Wertung:

Platz OV Gesamt 2026-01-13 2026-02-10
1 O04 24552 8400 16152
2 O38 24398 11554 12844
3 O01 13332 4324 9008
4 O32 8788 5654 3134
5 O33 4368 1548 2820
6 O54 4160 0 4160
7 O35 3960 3960 0
8 O27 3626 1766 1860
9 O19 2160 0 2160
10 O28 1498 256 1242
11 O49 1324 48 1276
12 O43 86 8 78

OV Wertung:

Platz OV Gesamt 2026-01-13 2026-02-10
1 O04 24552 8400 16152
2 O38 24398 11554 12844
3 N20 19436 7632 11804
4 N21 17754 9490 8264
5 N40 15676 6160 9516
6 N29 15474 4592 10882
7 O01 13332 4324 9008
8 O32 8788 5654 3134
9 N13 8536 4000 4536
10 O33 4368 1548 2820
11 O54 4160 0 4160
12 O35 3960 3960 0
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Platz OV Gesamt 2026-01-13 2026-02-10
13 N18 3840 24 3816
14 O27 3626 1766 1860
15 N44 2378 2222 156
16 O19 2160 0 2160
17 O28 1498 256 1242
18 O49 1324 48 1276
19 N28 1232 0 1232
20 L33 1168 608 560
21 R01 1008 0 1008
22 L03 888 0 888
23 N06 676 0 676
24 Z64 280 280 0
25 R13 168 84 84
26 G26 96 0 96
27 O43 86 8 78
28 N01 38 0 38
29 N12 24 24 0
30 Z76 2 0 2

Monatssieger:

Platz Call DOK 2026-02-10
1 DO1RWM N29 10036
2 DH1PS N20 9152
3 DB4LL O04 7296
4 DB6NL O04 7296
5 DL6DCA O38 5920
6 DL4DG O38 4600
7 DK2NI N13 4536
8 DB1FS O01 4216
9 DO1EDK O54 4160
10 DL1YAR N18 3816
11 DL8DAQ O01 3104
12 DL5DCN O32 2684
13 DJ6QB N20 2652
14 DG8DAX O38 2324
15 DC5AQ O19 2160
16 DF60WAT 1980
17 DL4WAT O33 1980
18 DG1DPN O04 1560
19 DL4DBV O01 1440
20 DO8DKH O49 1276
21 DL5DAJ O28 1242
22 DO1FOX N28 1232
23 DM5MD R01 1008
24 DF6VB N29 846
25 DB6JZ O27 840
26 DH5JB O33 840
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Platz Call DOK 2026-02-10
27 DL1YAI N21 784
28 DL4DAE L33 560
29 DH0AS O27 544
30 DC2CB DVN 480
31 DK7HS O27 476
32 DK9TF O32 450
33 DB3STK O01 192
34 DG1YBN N44 156
35 DL7ATR G26 96
36 DJ2TG O43 78
37 DL5MBA O01 56
38 DL2EN N01 38
39 DK5DQ O32 0
40 DB5KV N21 0
41 DL3YDP O38 0
42 DL2SSB O35 0
43 DL2CF O27 0
44 DL5DCN O32 0
45 DL5RFK Z64 0
46 DB3KB R13 0
47 DB3DS O01 0
48 DF2ET N18 0

allgemeine Statistik

Datum 2026-01-13 2026-02-10
Teilnehmer mit Log 37 45
Gesamt Teilnehmer 173 165
Punkte Mittelwert 1964.16 2461.16
Punkte Standardabweichung 1800.03 2782.78
Anzahl QSO Durchschnitt 40.86 40.82
QSO Standardabweichung 24.44 25.29
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